the insufficiency of its technical provisions and
expected future premiums to cover liabilities
arising from the existing insurance contracts.

The Company does not expect that a 10% increase
in the duration of annuity claim payments due
to job loss would cause the insufficiency of
its technical provisions and expected future

premiums to cover liabilities arising from the
existing insurance contracts. The Company
continuously monitors the development of
annuity claims and, based on the findings, adjusts
the technical bases used to determine or adjust
premium rates and relevant technical provisions
to cover liabilities from insurance contracts.

VÝROČNÁ SPRÁVA 2021  I  ANNUAL REPORT 2021  I  BNP PARIBAS CARDIF POISŤOVŇA, A. S.� 105

Sensitivity of technical provisions
(from the Liability Adequacy Test)

Value of future
cash flows as

at 31/12/2021,
in EUR

thousand

Change to
best esti-

mate as at
31/12/2021,

in EUR
thousand

Change to
best esti-

mate as at
31/12/2021,

in %

Value of
future cash
flows as at

31/12/2020, in
EUR thousand

Change to
best esti-

mate as at
31/12/2020,

in EUR
thousand

Change to
best esti-

mate as at
31/12/2020,

in %

Carrying amount of liabilities*

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance) 3,699 3,166

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 4,335 4,270

Best estimate of future cash flows

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance) 563 280

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,514 2,966

Mortality rate increase of +10%

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance)  859 296 53% 140 140 -50%

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,514 - 0% 2,966 - 0%

Claim frequency increase of +10%

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance)  1,154  591 105%  291 571 -204%

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,956 442 13% 3,334 368 12%

(Job loss) claim frequency increase of +50% and
annuity claim payment period increase of +25%

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance)  563 - 0% (280) - 0%

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,945 431 12% 3,212 246 8%

Claim acceptance increase of +10%

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance)  1,451 888 158%  430 710 -254%

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,956 442 13% 3,334 368 12%

Annuity claim payment period increase of +10%

  Life insurance (including supplementary insurance)  911 348 62%  69 349 -125%

  Non-life insurance (including active reinsurance) 3,718 204 6% 3,124 158 5%

   * Value of technical provisions less deferred acquisition costs (DAC)
  The amount represents the expected estimate of cash flows based on the adequacy testing result

VÝROČNÁ SPRÁVA 2021  I  ANNUAL REPORT 2021  I  BNP PARIBAS CARDIF POISŤOVŇA, A. S.� 106

The sensitivity test was made with the
assumption that when one variable changes, the
others remain unchanged. Such a situation does
not occur in practice and the individual variables
may be correlated. The sensitivity analysis
of liabilities arising from insurance contracts
indicates possible fluctuations in some segments.
Nevertheless, the reported values do not have